

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5113 of 2017**

=====

DIPLA HOTELS PRIVATE LIMITED....Petitioner(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 2....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR NIRAV R MISHRA, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GP/PP for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

MR ANKIT SHAH, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 2-3

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE R.M.CHHAYA**

**Date : 18/04/2017**

**ORAL ORDER**

Mr. Nirav Mishra, learned advocate for the petitioner intends to tender additional affidavit, which is permitted. S.O. to 7.6.2017.

(R.M.CHHAYA, J.)

mrp