

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5113 of 2017

With
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1 of 2017
With
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2 of 2017

=====
DIPLA HOTELS PRIVATE LIMITED
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT
=====

Appearance:

MR NIRAV R MISHRA(6140) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1
ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP(99) for the
RESPONDENT(s) No. 1
MR ANKIT SHAH(6371) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2,3
NOTICE SERVED BY DS(5) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS.JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

Date : 12/09/2018

ORAL ORDER

Mr. J.M. Shah, learned advocate has filed leave
note. Put up **next week** as prayed for.

(BELA M. TRIVEDI, J)

AMAR SINGH