

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5113 of 2017****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 2 of 2017****In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5113 of 2017**

=====

DIPLA HOTELS PRIVATE LIMITED

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 2 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR NIRAV R MISHRA(6140) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP(99) for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

MR ANKIT SHAH(6371) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

NOTICE SERVED BY DS(5) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE****Date : 12/03/2019****ORAL ORDER**

Mr. Pitambar T. Mangalani is present in person. He seeks time to make arrangement as the petitioner wants to replace his advocate Mr. Jayendra M. Shah after following the necessary procedure.

S.O. to 26th March, 2019.**(A.Y. KOGJE, J)**

URIL RANA