

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5113 of 2017**

=====

DIPLA HOTELS PRIVATE LIMITED  
Versus  
STATE OF GUJARAT & 2 other(s)

=====

Appearance:  
MR NIRAV R MISHRA(6140) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1  
MR DHAWAN JAYSWAL, ASSISTANT GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP(99) for  
the Respondent(s) No. 1  
MR ANKIT SHAH(6371) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3  
NOTICE SERVED BY DS(5) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE**

**Date : 19/06/2019**

**ORAL ORDER**

To be listed on **25<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2019.** Parties to complete  
their pleadings before that day.

CAROLINE

Sd/-  
**(A.Y. KOGJE, J)**