

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5113 of 2017

=====

DIPLA HOTELS PRIVATE LIMITED
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & 2 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR NIRAV R MISHRA(6140) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
MR ROHAN N SHAH, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1
MR ANKIT SHAH(6371) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3
MR JAYENDRA M SHAH(5657) for the Respondent(s) No. 4,5,6,7
NOTICE SERVED BY DS(5) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE

Date : 16/09/2019

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.Trivedi states that in the main matter, Mr. Digvijaysinh Zala and Mr.Trivedi have replaced Mr.J.M.Shah. However, vakalatnama mentions their appearance in Civil Application(FOR JOINING PARTY) No.2 of 2017 in Special Civil Application No.5113 of 2017. As stated before this Court, respondent no. 4 to 7 are permitted to appear through Mr. Digvijaysinh Zala and Mr.Trivedi and their names be reflected.

S.O. to 10th OCTOBER 2019.

URIL RANA

(A.Y. KOGJE, J)