

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5113 of 2017**

**With  
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2020  
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5113 of 2017**

=====

**DIPLA HOTELS PRIVATE LIMITED**

**Versus**

**STATE OF GUJARAT & 2 other(s)**

=====

**Appearance:**

**MR NIRAV R MISHRA(6140) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1  
ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the  
Respondent(s) No. 1**

**MR ANKIT SHAH(6371) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3**

**MR DA ZALA(5897) for the Respondent(s) No. 4,5,6,7**

**MR H M SHAH(3997) for the Respondent(s) No. 4,5,6,7**

**NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI**

**Date : 12/07/2023**

**ORAL ORDER**

Registry to list the main matter being Special Civil Application No.5113 of 2017 for hearing on **10.08.2023**.

Civil Application No.1 of 2020 be heard along with main matter.

**(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)**

NEHA